CH \$240.00 489017

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM637645

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BARINGS FINANCE LLC		04/05/2021	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WOOLPERT, INC.
Street Address:	4454 Idea Center Boulevard
City:	Dayton
State/Country:	OHIO
Postal Code:	45430
Entity Type:	Corporation: OHIO

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4890178	FOOTPRINT
Registration Number:	3923572	IDEAL
Registration Number:	4828514	RENAISSANCE
Registration Number:	3941034	SEDPRO
Registration Number:	3562618	SMARTVIEW
Registration Number:	3903639	STORMOPS
Registration Number:	3453868	WOOLPERT
Registration Number:	4116987	WOOLPERT DESIGN GEOSPATIAL INFRASTRUCTUR
Registration Number:	1710572	WOOLPERT W

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3128622200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3128622000

Email: Jeffrey.norgle@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name: Jeffrey Norgle

Address Line 1:300 NORTH LASALLEAddress Line 2:KIRKLAND & ELLIS LLPAddress Line 4:CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60654

TRADEMARK REEL: 007249 FRAME: 0130

900607872

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	43685-0021
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jeffrey Norgle
SIGNATURE:	/Jeffrey Norgle/
DATE SIGNED:	04/07/2021
T . I A.V I	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Release of Security Interest in Trademarks - Woolpert (2021)_#page1.tif source=Release of Security Interest in Trademarks - Woolpert (2021)_#page2.tif source=Release of Security Interest in Trademarks - Woolpert (2021)_#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007249 FRAME: 0131

NOTICE OF TERMINATION OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

Dated as of April 5, 2021

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the lien and security interest evidenced by that certain Trademark Security Agreement, by and among WOOLPERT, INC., an Ohio corporation ("Grantor"), having its chief executive office at 4454 Idea Center Boulevard, Dayton, Ohio 45430, and BARINGS FINANCE LLC., in its capacity as Administrative Agent for the Lenders ("Grantee") having an office located at 300 S. Tryon Street, Suite 2500, Charlotte, North Carolina 28202 (the "Trademark Security Agreement"), which was duly recorded on November 30, 2017, at Reel/Frame 6220/0089 in the Trademark Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and any other right, title or interest granted to the Grantee in the Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement), including in the trademark registrations and trademark applications set forth on SCHEDULE 1 attached hereto is hereby terminated, cancelled, discharged and released, without representation or warranty, and the Grantee hereby re-transfers, re-conveys and re-assigns to the Grantor any right, title or interest it may have in or to any of the Trademark Collateral, including the trademark registrations and trademark applications set forth on SCHEDULE 1. The Grantee authorizes and requests that the Commissioner for Trademarks and any other applicable government officer record this release. This release shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the laws of the State of New York.

[Signature page follows.]

142707609

TRADEMARK REEL: 007249 FRAME: 0132

GRANTEE:	Acknowledged and accepted
----------	---------------------------

BARINGS FINANCE LLC, N.A., as Administrative Agent

Name: Steve Jarvis
Title: Managing Director

SCHEDULE 1

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

Trademark Description	U.S. Registration Number	Registration Date
FOOTPRINT	4890178	1/19/2016
IDEAL	3923572	2/22/2011
RENAISSANCE	4828514	10/6/2015
SEDPRO	3941034	4/5/2011
SMARTVIEW	3562618	1/13/2009
STORMOPS	3903639	1/11/2011
WOOLPERT	3453868	6/24/2008
WOOLPERT DESIGN GEOSPATIAL INFRASTRUCTURE & Design	4116987	3/27/2012
WOOLPERT W Design	1710572	8/25/1992

TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

None.

142707609

RECORDED: 04/07/2021

TRADEMARK REEL: 007249 FRAME: 0134